Profile of General Demographic Characteristics: 1990-2000

Teller County, Colorado

1990
Age and Gender
Total Population 12,468
Males 6,331
Females 6,137
Under 5: 944
5t09: 1,082
10to 14: 1,017
15to 19: 795
20to 24. 392
25to0 34. 2,100
35to0 44. 2,791
45t0 54: 1,448
55 to 59: 500
60 to 64: 497
65 to 74. 623
75 to 84. 225
85 and up: 54
Race
White 12,189
Black/Afr.Amr. 24
Amer. Indian 106
Asian/Pac. | land. 52
Asan Indian 0
Chinese 10
Filipino 6
Japanese 18.0
Korean 5
Vietnamese 2
Other Asian 4
Pacific 7
Other 97

Hispanic/Latino Origin

Hispanic/Latino 322
Mexican 195
Puerto Rican 30
Cuban 3
Other Hispanic 94

2000 Change
20,555  64.9%
10412 64.5%
10,143  65.3%
1,179 24.9%
1,408  30.1%
1,706  67.7%
1512 90.2%
674  71.9%
2,045  -2.6%
4372  56.6%
4,039  178.9%
1219  143.8%
861  73.2%
1,090  75.0%
370 64.4%
80  48.1%
19,510 60.1%
113 370.8%
200 88.7%
136 161.5%

11

31 210.0%
17 183.3%
26 44.4%
28 460.0%
1 -50.0%
6 50.0%
16 128.6%
596  514.4%
718 123.0%
358 83.6%
30 0.0%
14 366.7%
316  236.2%

Relationship

Household Population
Householder
Spouse

w/own child

Group Quarters Pop.
Institutionalized
Non-ingtitutional

Household by Type
Total Households
Family
w/children*
Married couple family
w/children*
Female Householder,
no husband present
w/children*
Non-family Households
Householder living alone

Average Household Size
Average Family Size

1990

12,404
4,720
3,185
3,920

64
51
13

4,720
3,602
1,883
3,185
1,605

311
251
1,118
912

2.63
3.03

Housing Occupancy and Tenure

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units

For seasonal, recreational, or
occasional use

Vacancy Rate

Owner-occupied Units
Renter-occupied Units

Owner-occupied HH Size
Renter-occupied HH Size

7,565
4,720
2,845
2,019
37.6%

3,637
1,083

2.66
251

2000 Change
20,435 64.7%
7,993 69.3%
5,135 61.2%
5,836 48.9%
120 87.5%
104 103.9%
16 23.1%
7,993 69.3%
5,925 64.5%
2,688 42.8%
5,135 61.2%
2,171 35.3%
524 68.5%
341 35.9%
2,068 85.0%
1,567 71.8%
2.56 -2.6%
2.94 -3.0%
10,362 37.0%
7,993 69.3%
2369  -16.7%
1,564  -22.5%
22.9%  -39.2%
6,468 77.8%
1,525 40.8%
2.59 -2.6%
2.41 -4.0%

* " with children" in 1990 includes all related children, while in 2000 only natural, adopted and step children areincluded



